FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	<u> </u>	. 06	-23-1	998		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011	(ехр. 4/94) Rf			iiiiiiii	IEET	
c 10 0 0					1	
6.10.48			07442			PD-970482
To the Honorable Converse of converse to the Honorable Converse to the		is and Tradema	arks. Pleas		tached original documents or nd address of receiving pa	
	ıch; Joseph Santoru	; Robin Harve	У	Name: R	AYTHEON COMPANY dress: Bldg. R11, M/S M36 P.O. Box 902	0 U.S. P
Additional Name(s yes □	s) of conveying party no 🗷		1?		El Segundo, Califorr	nia 902 45)
3. Nature of Conv	eyance:			Street Addr		
-	Agreement	Merger Change of N			Bldg. R11 M/S M El Segundo, Califo	rnia 90245-0902
Execution Date: 03/12/98; 03/18/98; 04/08/98			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes 図 no			
03/18/98; 04/08/9 A. Pater	nt Application No.(s)	Additiona	l numbers	B. Patent attached?	No.(s) □ yes ⊠ no	
			,, H			
	ldress of party to vocument should be ma		pondence		nber of applications and pate	
Name: Internal Address:		PANY			e (37 CFR 3.41) closed	\$40.00
	BLDG. R11, M/S M3 P.O. Box 902			⊠ Aut	thorized to be charged to dep	posit account
	El Segundo, Californ	iia 90245-0902	<u> </u>	8. Deposit	account number:	
Street Address:	2000 El Segundo E Bldg. R11 M/S M3			18-0550		
	El Segundo, California 90245-0902		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		DO N	OT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and	signature.					
	of my knowledge and b priginal document.	pelief, the foreg	oing inform	nation is true an	d correct and any attached c	opy is a true
BRIAN C. DO	OWNS	1 2 ×	<u> </u>	Consider	<u> </u>	<u>' X'</u>
	Person Signing	1	Sig	nature		Date
/22/1998 SSMITH 00	000043 180550 09095	166		Total num	ber of pages comprising cove	er sheet: [5]

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0357



ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2 PD-970482

WHEREAS, I, as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my name, have invented a(an) MAGNETRON TUNING USING PLASMAS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by me on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on as Serial No. /;; and

WHEREAS, RAYTHEON COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as RAYTHEON), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Los Angeles, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and RAYTHEON, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and allapplications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to RAYTHEON. Its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining, and, enforcing, any, and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters. Patent and the title thereto in RAYTHEON, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0358

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DAVID D. CROUCH		3/12/98
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE
1278 BILTMORE CIRCLE CORONA,	CA 91720	November 25, 1991
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
JOSEPH SANTORU	19421-	3/18/98
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE
4240 N LOST HILL1901 AGOURA HII	LLS, CA 91301	February 27, 1984
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ROBIN J. HARVEY	1/m/ /-tan	4/8/58
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE
717 CALLE MANDARINAS THOUSAN	ND OAKS, CA 91360	July 17, 1997
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE
STATE OF PALIFORA	1/ Δ	
COUNTY OF SAN BERN.) SS:	
COUNTY OF SAN BERN.	ARDINO)	
On $3/12/98$ before n	ne, REBECCA HSKANAS	ie,
a Notary Public in and for said State,	personally appeared DAVID	Trough .
personally known to me or prov	red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	e to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	in instrument and acknowledged to me that	he/she/they executed the
	pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatur which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.	
		1 Klause
MENOCA ANKANAN	Notary Public (renase
Commission // 1128991 Notary Public — Collomia	!	
My Comm. Explice Mar 6, 2001		

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0359

County of /-/s +tay //	
County of Los Almaces	
On Sylvy befo	re me, No. 74R V 103LIC Name and fittle of Office (e.g. "Jace Doe, Notary Public") HAT RU Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared	SHALTIRU
The same and the large country are and the same and the same and the same and the same are as	Name(s) of Signer(s)
VICKI L. KYLLONEN COMM. # 1046073 Notary Public — College College LOS ANGELES COLLINY	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires AUG 4, 1999	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven I reattachment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Documer	
Title or Type of Document: ASS IN W	1107 PA - 170482
,	after the control of
Document Date: 23-37-87	Number of Pages:
Document Date: 23-37-87	
Document Date: 23.2.2.4 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Dec	Number of Pages: >2
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De Signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages: 3
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De Signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages: >2
Document Date: 23-37-84 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2-19 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: 25-27-19 Individual	Number of Pages: 5
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Designer(s) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: 2 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Designer(s) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: 5. Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—Limited General	Number of Pages: 5 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited General
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: 100 17 11 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee UMBPRINT Consider of Capacitator RIGHT THUMBPRIN
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De y Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Number of Pages: S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: 1650 The Second Signer's Name: 1650	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Off Signer Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Designer(s) Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: 16817 11 16818 1	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De signer(s) Other Than Named Above: De signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: 1650 The Second Signer's Name: 1650	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Off Signer Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Designer(s) Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: 16817 11 16818 1	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0360

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

C-1: [1-	
State of Wiltonia	
County of LOS Angeles	
- Amil B 1988	Contt TCalandt Nota, Dolah
On Mari Date before m	e, WILL TITLE OF OFFICER - FG "LANE TOP NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared Robin James	S Harvey ME OF OFFICER - E.G., JAINE DUE, NOTARY PUBLIC.
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
SCOTT J. SCHMIDT Commission # 1157587 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 3, 2001	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Supplies Oct 3, 2001	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	(2)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Ant Tehnold
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
O	PTIONAL SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form.	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	PPTIONAL —
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form.	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Paten +
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Paten + TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Paten +
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Paten + TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Parent TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Paten + TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Parent TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Patent TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Parent TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

45-0165

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0361